## **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

## STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY

(NOTICE OF

INTENTION TO INTRODUCE

LOCAL BILL -

HLS 15RS-254,

HLS 15RS-255, and HLS 15RS-256)

ters.

2/12 & 2/19/15

Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13, Article III of the Constitution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on April 13, 2015, a bill relative to St. Tammany Fire Protection District No. 4; to provide with respect to compensation of firefighters; to provide relative to job duties of personnel and supervisory responsibilities; and to provide for related mat-

Before me, Notary, personally came and appeared <u>Maureen T. McCrossen</u>who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she is <u>administrative assistant</u> of

## THE ST. TAMMANY FARMER

a newspaper of general circulation published within the Parish of St. Tammany, and that the legal notice

Notice of Intention to Introduce Local Bill, HLS 15RS-254, HLS 15RS-255, and HLS 15RS-256

as per copy attached hereto, was published in the issue (s) of

February 12 and 19, 2015

Maureen T. McCrossen

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ February 2015 (A Correct Copy of Publication Here)

## William V. Courtney Notary Public LA Notary Public #46714 LA Bar #4445